
* Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy to provide premium electrical and mechanical performance
* Insulation is clear allowing easier installation with a dielectric strength of 240v per mil
* Dual rated for copper or aluminum conductors
* Meets or exceeds ANSI C119.4 Class A specifications
* Range taking design reduces inventory
* Rated for 600 Volts

L W H

3 S 1.54

4 S 1.97

4 S 1.97 1.24

4 S 1.43 1.75 1.87

3 3/16" 2.27 1.62

3 3/16" 2.27 1.75

3 1/4" 2.65 1.75

3 1/4" 2.65 1.87

                              Also available in Black insulation - replace C with B from catalog number - ex. SLB4-3P

OPTIONS: Example:
A - Allen set screws (1/8" Hex, #4 Size)
For omission of oxide inhibitor delete suffix "P"

Utility -  Metering and Streetlighting Products

SLC & SLOC -  Insulated Streetlight Connectors

Catalog Number

SLOC1/0-3P

SLCS4-4P

1.38

Wire Range 

KCMIL

Dimensions, Inches

Hex Size

Number of 

Ports

#4 - #14

1/0 - #14

SLC3/0-3P

SLOC3/0-3P
3/0 - #14

SLC1/0-3P

1.87

1.12

1.75

SLC4-3P

SLC4-4P

SLOC4-4P
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Inhibitor (must be last)

Consult factory for additional configurations not listed

SLC4-3P

SLC1/0-3P SLOC1/0-3P SLCS4A-4P 


