

## Utility - Metering and Streetlighting Products

## **SLC & SLOC - Insulated Streetlight Connectors**

- \* Manufactured from high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy to provide premium electrical and mechanical performance
- \* Insulation is clear allowing easier installation with a dielectric strength of 240v per mil
- \* Dual rated for copper or aluminum conductors
- \* Meets or exceeds ANSI C119.4 Class A specifications
- \* Range taking design reduces inventory
- \* Rated for 600 Volts



Catalog Number	Number of Ports	Hex Size	Dimensions, Inches			Wire Range
			L	w	н	KCMIL
SLC4-3P	3	S	1.54	1 10	1.38 1.87	#4 - #14
SLC4-4P	4	S	1.97	1.12		
SLOC4-4P	4	S	1.97	1.24		
SLCS4-4P	4	S	1.43	1.75		
SLC1/0-3P	3	3/16"	2.27	1.62	1.75	1/0 - #14
SLOC1/0-3P	3	3/16"	2.27	1.75		
SLC3/0-3P	3	1/4"	2.65	1.75	1.87	3/0 - #14
SLOC3/0-3P	3	1/4"	2.65	1.87		

Also available in Black insulation - replace C with B from catalog number - ex. SLB4-3P

OPTIONS:

A - Allen set screws (1/8" Hex, #4 Size)

For omission of oxide inhibitor delete suffix "P"

Example: SLC4-3P

Inhibitor (must be last)

Consult factory for additional configurations not listed